CHANGE ORDER #4 TO CONTRACT #4834
CONTRACT FOR GENERAL SERVICES
TILLAMOOK COUNTY AND DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS
UPFITTING POLICE VEHICLES PROJECT

This change order, hereafter "CHANGE ORDER #4" is entered into by and between
DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS, hereafter "contractor" and TILLAMOOK COUNTY,
hereafter "county”, pursuant to ORS 203.010. The parties entered into a Contract for
General Services on June 21, 2017. The parties intend this change order to modify their
earlier contract only as to their expressions herein. The mutual promises of each are
given in exchange and as consideration for, the promises of the other.

(Strike-through-text indicates removals and italicized text indicates additions).

2. CONTRACT TERM
The term of completion for this project is June 30, 202122.

3. The following “contract documents” are attached and are specifically
incorporated herein in their entirety by reference:
3.1 This Contract:
3.2  City of Salem Services Agreement #178014, effective July 1, 2017,
3.3  The Invitation to Bid and General Conditions;
3.4  General Conditions;
3.5  City of Salem Amendatory Agreement No. 1 to Agreement #178014;
3.6  City of Salem Amendatory Agreement No. 2 to Agreement #178014;
3.7  City of Salem Amendatory Agreement No. 3 to Agreement #178014;
3.8  City of Salem Amendatory Agreement No. 4 to Agreement #178014; and
3.9  Amended Public Contracting Requirement.

All provisions of the underlying contract not otherwise modified by this document remain
in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by reference.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: EACH PARTY REPRESENTS TO THE OTHER BY THEIR
SIGNATURES BELOW THAT EACH HAS READ, UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES TO
ALL COVENANTS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT. EACH
PARTY REPRESENTS TO THE OTHER TO HAVE THE ACTUAL AND/OR
APPARENT AUTHORITY TO BIND THEIR RESPECTIVE LEGAL PERSONS,
CORPORATE OR OTHERWISE, IN CONTRACT.

Approved as to form and content this 10t day of February, 2022.

%MWM

Contract Officer

I

I

1 0f 3 - CHANGE ORDER #4 TO CONTRACT #4834 CONTRACT FOR GENERAL SERVICES (11/2021)
TILLAMOOK COUNTY and DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS - UPFITTING POLICE VEHICLES PROJECT



CHANGE ORDER #4 TO CONTRACT #4834
CONTRACT FOR GENERAL SERVICES
TILLAMOOK COUNTY AND DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS

UPFITTING POLICE VEHICLES PROJECT

Dated this day of , 2022,
CONTRACTOR: DAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION DBA
DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS

{,«/wmu% M”W,

h /,:77/

Brent McGraw, Vice-President
2240 SE Judson Street

Salem, Oregon 97303
503-581-2932

Dated this 17" day of ik 2022

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON
Aye Nay Abstain/Absent

/

David Yamamoto, Chair

Erin D. Skaar, Vice-Chair

Mary Faith Bell, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O’Neil, APPROVED AS TO FORM:
County Clerk
By:
Special Deputy Joel W. Stevens

County Counsel

2 of 3 - CHANGE ORDER #4 TO CONTRACT #4834 CONTRACT FOR GENERAL SERVICES (11/2021)
TILLAMOOK COUNTY and DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS - UPFITTING POLICE VEHICLES PROJECT



AMENDATORY AGREEMENT NO. 4
To Agreement No, 178014
between QRlGlNAL
THE CITY OF SALEM, OREGON
(Ciy") Po#__ DDA ]

Award Amount: M
and Award Date: 9/ W/ J0

Day Wireless Systems
("Provider")

for the project known as:

Vehicle Upfit Services

In consideration of the mutual benefits and obligations set forth herein, the parties
agree as follows:

o To extend said agreement for one additional year, until June 30, 2022,

o Except as modified by this Amendatory Agreement the terms and conditions of
this Agreement which this modifies remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Agreement to be signed in
their respective names by their duly authorized representatives as of the dates set forth

below:

THE CITY OF SALEM, OREGON Day Wireless Systems
. / e
. A X ¢ .
fQWbstf By: e
Shawna Self, CPPB, Manager (Must be an officer of the Company)

Contracts & Procurement Division

Date; /2202

Title: Vice President

Date: _ 3/1022021

3 of 3 - CHANGE ORDER #4 TO CONTRACT #4834 CONTRACT FOR GENERAL SERVICES (11/2021)
TILLAMOOK COUNTY and DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS - UPFITTING POLICE VEHICLES PROJECT




